



2009 Resurfacing Program Bid Results

February 27, 2009

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Engineer's Estimate		Curran Contracting Company		Geske and Sons, Inc.		Greg Greenhill	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Pavement Patching Special 2 1/2"	SY	100	\$ 18.70	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00
2	Earth Excavation Sub-base Special	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TN	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Aggregate Base Course Removal and Replacement 10" Special	SY	100	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 2,225.00
5	CA-6 Grade 9 Special	TN	50	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	HMA Surface & Binder Removal 3 1/2" Avg. Shape & Compact Base	SY	33515	\$ 2.50	\$ 83,787.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 92,166.25	\$ 3.20	\$ 107,248.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 87,139.00
7	HMA Surface Removal Milling Butt Joints	SY	555	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 5,161.50	\$ 7.49	\$ 4,156.95	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,443.00
8	HMA Surface Removal Milling Driveways	SY	86	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00
9	Structure Adjustments	SY	34	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	EA	2000	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,000.00
11	4" PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	LF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
12	Bituminous Materials: SS-1	SF	864	\$ 1.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,592.00
13	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	GAL	13	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
14	HMA Leveling Binder N50-Machine	TN	373	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,245.00	\$ 57.45	\$ 21,428.85	\$ 63.25	\$ 23,592.25	\$ 80.50	\$ 30,026.50
16	Reflective Crack Control System "A"	SY	8641	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,641.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 12,270.22	\$ 1.48	\$ 12,788.68	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,961.50
17	HMA Surface Course MIX "C", N50	TN	3636	\$ 65.00	\$ 236,340.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 192,708.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 221,432.40	\$ 71.50	\$ 259,974.00
18	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	TN	4818	\$ 65.00	\$ 313,170.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 225,482.40	\$ 53.75	\$ 258,967.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 313,170.00
19	Temporary Pavement Marking 4"	LF	5000	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4"	LF	7804	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,902.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 4,526.32	\$ 0.63	\$ 4,916.52	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,633.40
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 6"	LF	1260	\$ 0.65	\$ 819.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,638.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24"	LF	132	\$ 2.80	\$ 369.60	\$ 3.91	\$ 516.12	\$ 3.95	\$ 521.40	\$ 5.05	\$ 666.60
21	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
Totals				\$	775,429.10	\$	639,850.59	\$	734,862.70	\$	808,639.00